position that would have been achieved if the Cornerstone acquisition and the Ask Jeeves merger, the buy back of IAC shares and the Expedia
spin-off had occurred as of January 1, 2004, nor is it indicative of future operating results or financial position. The pro forma adjustments are
based upon information and assumptions available at the time of the filing of this proxy statement/prospectus. The pro forma information should
be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes thereto, with IAC's and Ask Jeeves' historical financial statements and related notes thereto,
incorporated by reference in this proxy statement/prospectus, and Expedia's historical financial statements and related notes thereto, included in
Appendix E.

81

Edgar Filing: IAC/INTERACTIVECORP - Form S-4

108

IAC/INTERACTIVECORP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

IAC
Condensed

December 31,
2004

Cornerstone
Condensed
January 29,

2005

Cornerstone
Acquisition

Pro
Forma

AdjustmentsNotes Subtotal

Ask
Jeeves

Condensed
December 31,

2004

Ask Jeeves
Merger

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes Subtotal

Expedia
Condensed

December 31,
2004

Spin-off
Pro Forma

Adjustments Notes

Total
Pro Forma
Condensed

December 31,
2004

(Dollars in thousands)

ASSETS
CURRENT
ASSETS
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 1,157,462 $ 837 $ (703,658) (1)$ 416,093 $ 80,452 $ (6,000) (12)$ 490,545 $ 154,957 $ (95,043) (26)$ 240,545

(38,548) (2)
Marketable
securities 2,409,745 � � 2,409,745 29,250 (1,174,800) (11) 1,264,195 1,000 (657,541) (25) 605,654
Receivables
from IAC and
subsidiaries � � � � � � � 1,874,745 1,874,745 (26) �
Other current
assets 1,317,545 129,197 43,838 (1) 1,490,580 53,446 34,320 (12) 1,578,346 215,155 � 1,363,191

Total current
assets 4,884,752 130,034 (698,368) 4,316,418 163,148 (1,146,480) 3,333,086 2,245,857 1,122,161 2,209,390
Property,
plant and
equipment,
net 514,517 23,523 � 538,040 22,761 � 560,801 81,426 � 479,375
Goodwill 11,433,746 91,298 368,960 (1) 11,894,004 264,898 1,126,358 (12) 13,285,260 5,790,111 (116,854) (26) 7,378,295
Intangible
assets, net 2,333,663 5,150 320,950 (1) 2,659,763 87,887 483,013 (12) 3,230,663 1,279,361 � 1,951,302
Long-term
investments
and other
non-current
assets 1,803,657 290 � 1,803,947 5,715 � 1,809,662 140,432 95,164 (26) 1,764,394
Preferred
interest
exchangeable
for common
stock 1,428,530 � � 1,428,530 � � 1,428,530 � 717,200 (27) 2,145,730

TOTAL
ASSETS $ 22,398,865 $ 250,295 $ (8,458) $ 22,640,702 $ 544,409 $ 462,891 $ 23,648,002 $ 9,537,187 $ 1,817,671 $ 15,928,486

82

Edgar Filing: IAC/INTERACTIVECORP - Form S-4

109

IAC/INTERACTIVECORP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET (Continued)

IAC
Condensed

December 31,
2004

Cornerstone
Condensed
January 29,

2005

Cornerstone
Acquisition

Pro
Forma

AdjustmentsNotes Subtotal

Ask
Jeeves

Condensed
December 31,

2004

Ask Jeeves
Merger

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes Subtotal

Expedia
Condensed

December 31,
2004

Spin-off
Pro Forma

Adjustments Notes

Total
Pro Forma
Condensed

December 31,
2004

(Dollars in thousands)

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS'

EQUITY

CURRENT
LIABILITIES
Current maturities of
long-term obligations
and short-term
borrowings $ 565,273 $ 38,548 $ (38,548) (2)$ 565,273 $ 710 $ � $ 565,983 $ �$ � $ 565,983
Other current
liabilities 2,080,442 98,012 � 2,178,454 49,777 (783) (12) 2,227,448 982,179 (1,632) (25) 1,243,637

Total current
liabilities 2,645,715 136,560 (38,548) 2,743,727 50,487 (783) 2,793,431 982,179 (1,632) 1,809,620
Long-term
obligations, net of
current maturities 796,715 � � 796,715 115,460 79,100 (12) 991,275 � � 991,275
Other long-term
liabilities 151,580 7,725 � 159,305 326 � 159,631 50,248 � 109,383
Derivative related to
preferred interest
exchangeable for
common stock � � � � � � � � 717,200 (27) 717,200
Deferred income
taxes 2,479,099 � 126,510 (1) 2,605,609 � 188,680 (12) 2,794,289 333,696 � 2,460,593
Common stock
exchangeable for
preferred interest 1,428,530 � � 1,428,530 � � 1,428,530 � (714,265) (27) 714,265
Minority interest 291,922 � � 291,922 � � 291,922 18,435 � 273,487

SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY
Invested capital � � � � � � � 8,118,961 6,456,113 (26) �

(95,043) (26)
1,874,745 (26)
(116,854) (26)

Preferred stock 131 39,335 (39,335) (1) 131 � � 131 � (131) (25) �
Series 1 Mandatory
Exchangeable
Preferred Stock � � � � � � � � 4 (24) �

(1) (24)
(3) (26)

Series 2 Mandatory
Exchangeable
Preferred Stock � � � � � � � � � (24) �

� (26)
Common stock $.01
par value 6,970 26 (26) (1) 6,970 994,971 (994,971) (12) 7,714 � (3,857) (23) �

744 (12) (3,857) (24)
Class B common
stock $.01 par value 646 � � 646 � � 646 � (323) (23) �

(323) (24)
Common stock $.001
par value � � � � � � � � 386 (24) 386

� � � � � � � � 32 (24) 32

Edgar Filing: IAC/INTERACTIVECORP - Form S-4

110

Class B common
stock $.001 par value

IAC
Condensed

December 31,
2004

Cornerstone
Condensed
January 29,

2005

Cornerstone
Acquisition

Pro
Forma

AdjustmentsNotes Subtotal

Ask
Jeeves

Condensed
December 31,

2004

Ask Jeeves
Merger

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes Subtotal

Expedia
Condensed

December 31,
2004

Spin-off
Pro Forma

Adjustments Notes

Total
Pro Forma
Condensed

December 31,
2004

Additional paid-in
capital 14,058,797 131,171 (131,171) (1) 14,068,387 (3,722) 3,722 (12) 15,816,473 3,758 (24) 11,950,712

9,590 (1) 1,748,086 (12) (655,778) (25)
(3,932,186) (26)

4,180 (23)
714,265 (27)

Retained earnings 2,428,760 (3,675) 3,675 (1) 2,428,760 (617,525) 617,525 (12) 2,428,760 � (2,428,760) (26) �
Accumulated other
comprehensive
income 81,051 81,051 4,412 (4,412) (12) 81,051 33,668 47,383
Treasury stock (1,966,053) (60,847) 60,847 (1) (1,966,053) � (1,174,800) (11) (3,140,853) � 1 (24) (3,140,852)
Note receivable from
key executive for
common stock
issuance (4,998) � � (4,998) � � (4,998) � � (4,998)

Total shareholders'
equity 14,605,304 106,010 (96,420) 14,614,894 378,136 195,894 15,188,924 8,152,629 1,816,368 8,852,663

TOTAL
LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY $ 22,398,865 $ 250,295 $ (8,458) $ 22,640,702 $ 544,409 $ 462,891 $ 23,648,002 $ 9,537,187 $ 1,817,671 $ 15,928,486

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

83

Edgar Filing: IAC/INTERACTIVECORP - Form S-4

111

IAC/INTERACTIVECORP AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

IAC
Condensed

Year
Ended

December
31,

2004

Cornerstone
Condensed

Year
Ended

January
29,

2005

Cornerstone
Acquisition

Pro
Forma

AdjustmentsNotes Subtotal

Ask
Jeeves

Condensed
Year

Ended
December

31,
2004

Ask
Jeeves
Merger

Pro
Forma

AdjustmentsNotes Subtotal

Expedia
Condensed

Year
Ended

December
31,

2004

Spin-off
Pro

Forma
AdjustmentsNotes

Total
ProForma
Condensed

Year
Ended

December 31,
2004

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Service revenue $ 3,595,898 $ �$ � $ 3,595,898 $ 261,327 $ (783) (13) $ 3,856,442 $ 1,843,013 $ 18,840 (28) $ 2,032,269
Product sales 2,596,782 725,506 � 3,322,288 � � 3,322,288 � � 3,322,288

Net revenue 6,192,680 725,506 � 6,918,186 261,327 (783) 7,178,730 1,843,013 18,840 5,354,557
Cost of
sales-service
revenue 1,331,173 � � 1,331,173 76,153 (264) (16) 1,398,078 412,701 9,659 (28) 995,036

(8,984) (18)
Cost of
sales-product
sales 1,492,779 384,684 3,434 (6) 1,880,897 � � 1,880,897 � � 1,880,897

Gross profit 3,368,728 340,822 (3,434) 3,706,116 185,174 8,465 3,899,755 1,430,312 9,181 2,478,624
Selling and
marketing
expense 1,203,370 196,173 � 1,399,543 69,047 (449) (16) 1,468,141 608,618 3,972 (28) 863,495
General and
administrative
expense 746,853 80,978 � 827,831 51,456 (421) (16) 878,842 236,439 5,209 (28) 649,279

(24) (18) 1,667 (32)
Other operating
expense 143,902 � � 143,902 � � 143,902 � � 143,902
Amortization of
cable distribution
fees 70,590 � � 70,590 � � 70,590 � � 70,590
Amortization of
non-cash
distribution and
marketing
expense 18,030 � � 18,030 � � 18,030 16,728 � 1,302
Amortization of
non-cash
compensation
expense 241,726 � 8,371 (5) 250,097 � 13,908 (15) 264,005 171,400 37,040 (29) 129,645
Amortization of
intangibles 347,457 625 14,000 (7) 361,457 8,663 74,008 (17) 435,465 125,091 � 310,374

(625) (8) (8,663) (18)
Depreciation
expense 179,514 6,835 � 186,349 � � 186,349 31,563 � 154,786
Goodwill
impairment 184,780 � � 184,780 � � 184,780 � � 184,780

Operating
income (loss) 232,506 56,211 (25,180) 263,537 56,008 (69,894) 249,651 240,473 (38,707) (29,529)

Other income
(expense):
Interest income 191,679 20 (14,844) (3) 176,855 1,098 (23,496) (14) 154,457 38,775 (13,151) (30) 111,845

9,314 (31)
Interest expense (87,388) (4,365) 4,365 (4) (87,388) (173) (4,676) (19) (92,237) (453) � (91,784)
Equity in the
income of
unconsolidated
affiliates and

41,879 1,291 � 43,170 191 � 43,361 (9,252) � 52,613

Edgar Filing: IAC/INTERACTIVECORP - Form S-4

112

other

IAC
Condensed

Year
Ended

December
31,

2004

Cornerstone
Condensed

Year
Ended

January
29,

2005

Cornerstone
Acquisition

Pro
Forma

AdjustmentsNotes Subtotal

Ask
Jeeves

Condensed
Year

Ended
December

31,
2004

Ask
Jeeves
Merger

Pro
Forma

AdjustmentsNotes Subtotal

Expedia
Condensed

Year
Ended

December
31,

2004

Spin-off
Pro

Forma
AdjustmentsNotes

Total
ProForma
Condensed

Year
Ended

December 31,
2004

Total other
income
(expense), net 146,170 (3,054) (10,479) 132,637 1,116 (28,172) 105,581 29,070 (3,837) 72,674

Earnings from
continuing
operations before
income taxes and
minority interest 378,676 53,157 (35,659) 396,174 57,124 (98,066) 355,232 269,543 (42,544) 43,145
Income tax
expense (179,186) (21,161) (6,824) (9) (186,010) (4,679) 15,968 (20) (170,042) (106,371) 16,592 (33) (47,079)

21,161 (10) 4,679 (21)
Minority interest
in income of
consolidated
subsidiaries (13,729) (1,062) 1,062 (10) (13,729) � � (13,729) 301 � (14,030)

Earnings (loss)
from continuing
operations $ 185,761 $ 30,934 $ (20,260) $ 196,435 $ 52,445 $ (77,419) $ 171,461 $ 163,473 $ (25,952) $ (17,964)

Earnings (loss)
per share:
(22)(34)
Basic earnings
(loss) per share
from continuing
operations $ 0.50 $ 0.53 $ 0.44 $ (0.05)
Diluted earnings
(loss) per share
from continuing
operations $ 0.47 $ 0.49 $ 0.41 $ (0.05)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

84

Edgar Filing: IAC/INTERACTIVECORP - Form S-4

113

IAC/INTERACTIVECORP AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Adjustments related to the Cornerstone acquisition:

(1)
To reflect the acquisition of Cornerstone by IAC. The transaction closed on April 1, 2005 and is being reflected in the unaudited pro